
June 2021
New Publications

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74019
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74432
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/69220
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75132
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/71762
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74834
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/65467
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74430
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70682
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/65300
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/64798
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74779
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73687


1XXX

Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

Contents

Art	 2

Education	 2

English Language and Literatures	 3

Film and Performance Studies	 5

German Language and Literatures	 5

History	 6

Law	 8

Linguistics	 9

Media and Communication	 10

Philosophy	 11

Political Science	 11

Romance Languages and Literatures	 12

Sociology	 14

Theology	 16

Index	 17

Peter Lang, International Academic Publishers	 18

Our Representatives – Print	 19

Our Representatives – eBooks	 20

Order online at www.peterlang.com, or send your 
order directly to orders@peterlang.com. 

All eBook prices are given as Single-User License (SUL). 
Multi-User Licenses are available for institutional 
customers and are calculated at twice the SUL price. 



Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

2Art

Suzanne Anker • Sabine Flach (eds.)

Axis of Observation II: Frank 
Gillette

Spanning timeframes from 1967 to 2002, 
Frank Gillette’s essays included in this 
volume are concerned with the re-en-
chantment of the natural order. Employ-
ing several literary styles, from spon-tane-
ous improvisation to a version of Greg-
ory Bateson’s metalogue, Gillette’s writings 
are ruminations on symbolic and meta-
phorical reasoning.

Marcelo Caruso

El espíritu o la mecánica

La enseñanza mutua y la culturalidad 
del orden de la enseñanza (Prusia, 
Dinamarca/Schleswig-Holstein, 
España, 1800–1870)

The transition to modern schooling de-
manded new systems of teaching. Mu-
tual teaching was avidly adopted in many 
countries in the early 19th century. The 
comparative history of the reception of 
mutual teaching in the German States 
and Spain in the 19th century shows the 
significance of different cultures of teach-
ing.

Nicolas Cuneen

Reconnaissance et éducation 
identitaire

Compétences identitaires et 
gouvernance scolaire

Cet ouvrage aborde le rapport entre 
l’éducation et l’identité à partir d’une per-
spective critique sur les théories contem-
poraines de la reconnaissance. Il dével-
oppe le concept de compétences identi-
taires afin d’analyser les facteurs 
pédagogiques et institutionnels qui fa-
vorisent la prise en charge responsable 
d’un rapport positif durable à soi.

Matthew Farber

Gaming SEL

Games as Transformational to Social 
and Emotional Learning

In an engaging and readable tone, Farber 
explores key research about games and 
SEL. Teachers, game designers, and ex-
perts from CASEL, the Fred Rogers Center, 
Greater Good in Education, iThrive Games, 
Minecraft Education, UNESCO MGIEP, Har-
vard’s EASEL Lab, and more share advice.

Stephanie Gebert

Raumgestaltung als 
pädagogische Aufgabe im 
Elementarbereich

Legitimationskritik und 
Prinzipienanalyse

Durch den Ausbau von Kindertagesein-
richtungen ist die Gestaltung von Räu-
men ein aktuelles Thema in der Elemen-
tarpädagogik. Die Publikation zeigt, dass 
Raumgestaltung eine pädagogische Auf-
gabe ist. Sie fasst zusammen, welche Rolle 
pädagogische Prinzipien in der Raumge-
staltung im Elementarbereich spielen.

Bern, 2021. 384 pp., 42 fig. col., 17 fig. b/w.

Art – Knowledge – Theory. Vol. 8

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-3491-4

CHF 87.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.10 / € 70.10 /  

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4197-4

CHF 87.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.10 / € 70.10 /  

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

Berlin, 2021. 464 p., 1 il. en color, 13 il. blanco/
negro, 3 tablas.

Studia Educationis Historica. 
Bildungsgeschichtliche Studien / Studies 
in the History of Education / Estudios de 
Historia de la Educación. Tomo 8

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-81835-0

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-83749-8

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Bruxelles, 2021. 432 p., 3 ill. n/b.

Critique sociale et pensée juridique. Vol. 8

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1938-8

CHF 72.– / €D 61.95 / €A 63.80 / € 58.– /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1939-5

CHF 72.– / €D 61.95 / €A 63.80 / € 58.– /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

New York, 2021. XVI, 204 pp., 12 b/w ill.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8642-4

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8595-3

CHF 42.– / €D 35.95 / €A 35.90 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8596-0

CHF 42.– / €D 35.95 / €A 35.90 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

Grundfragen der Pädagogik. Studien - 
Texte - Entwürfe. Bd. 22

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85274-3

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85664-2

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Education

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72878
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75664
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/68180
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75120
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73687


Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

3

Zübeyde Sinem Genc • Işıl Günseli 
Kaçar (eds.)

TESOL in the 21st Century: 
Challenges and Opportunities

The book includes topics on teaching Eng-
lish as a foreign language, language teacher 
education, instructed second language 
learning, and 21st century skills for Eng-
lish language teachers and learners. 

Martin Blaszk

Happening in Education – An 
Empirical Study

The book describes an empirical study 
into the involvement of secondary school 
learners in the production of two hap-
penings. It took the form of particpatory 
action research and used a research strat-
egy based upon bricolage and the rhi-
zome. The data showed learners were ac-
tively involved in the happening project, 
unlike their school lessons.

Christopher Carter • Russel K. Durst

Composing Legacies

Testimonial Rhetoric in Nineteenth-
Century Composition

In 2015, Professor Emerita Lucille M. 
Schultz donated to the University of Cin-
cinnati her set of composition materials 
gathered from fifteen libraries and col-
lections around the country.

John Coates

Kipling the Trickster

Knowingness, Practical Jokes and the 
Use of Superior Knowledge in 
Kipling’s Short Stories

Kipling’s use of superior knowledge as 
the basis for deception and practical jokes 
is discussed in this book within the wider 
social context of his time. His writing is 
examined for what it reveals about a com-
plex, self-conscious but powerful range 
of values, including his criticisms of Brit-
ish colonial rule and Victorian practices.

Alice S. Horning

Literacy Heroines

Women and the Written Word

Literacy Heroines is about twelve amaz-
ing women who lived and worked in the 
period 1880-1930 who used their literacy 
abilities to address major issues in the 
country in those years, including some 
we still face today.

Berlin, 2020. 594 pp., 43 fig. b/w, 45 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-82825-0

CHF 110.– / €D 94.95 / €A 97.60 / € 88.80 /  

£ 73.– / US-$ 106.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84288-1

CHF 110.– / €D 94.95 / €A 97.70 / € 88.80 /  

£ 73.– / US-$ 107.95

Berlin, 2021. 234 pp., 41 fig. b/w, 1 tables.

Gdańsk Studies in Language. Vol. 18

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-72246-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85428-0

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

New York, 2021. XII, 182 pp., 5 b/w ill.

Studies in Composition and Rhetoric. 
Vol. 15

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8045-3

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8042-2

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

Oxford, 2021. X, 282 pp.

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-341-5

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-342-2

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

New York, 2021. XII, 304 pp., 12 b/w ill.

Studies in Composition and Rhetoric. 
Vol. 11

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-6200-8

CHF 98.– / €D 83.95 / €A 83.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-6201-5

CHF 98.– / €D 83.95 / €A 83.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Education English Language and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72285
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/69220
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74112
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/61712
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73440


Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

4English Language and Literatures

Berlin, 2021. 234 pp.

Interdisciplinary Studies in Performance. 
Historical Narratives. Theater. Public Life. 
Vol. 27

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85376-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85703-8

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Jadwiga Uchman

The Theatre of the Absurd, 
the Grotesque and Politics

A Study of Samuel Beckett, Harold 
Pinter and Tom Stoppard

The book discusses the political dramas 
of Samuel Beckett, Harold Pinter and Tom 
Stoppard regarding their employment of 
the two critical terms used in its title. It 
provides a new look at the output of the 
artists in reference to the employment 
of the grotesque, justifying their classi-
fication together with the East European 
absurdist playwrights.

Berlin, 2021. 324 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84626-1

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85878-3

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

A.Nejat Töngür • Yıldıray Çevik (eds.)

Synergy I: Marginalisation, 
Discrimination, Isolation and 
Existence in Literature

Studies on the distinguished works of 
English and American Literature of vari-
ous genres like poetry, plays and fiction 
are included in this book. The book fo-
cuses on and around the central themes 
of “marginalisation, discrimination, iso-
lation and existence.”

Berlin, 2021. 468 pp., 32 fig. b/w.

Literatur – Kultur – Ökonomie / Literature 
– Culture – Economy. Vol. 7

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84309-3

CHF 104.– / €D 89.95 / €A 92.50 / € 84.10 /  

£ 69.– / US-$ 101.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84967-5

CHF 104.– / €D 89.95 / €A 92.50 / € 84.10 /  

£ 69.– / US-$ 101.95

Silke Schmidt

Narrative Change Management 
in American Studies

A Pragmatic Reading

This book offers a pragmatic approach to 
bridging the gap between the humanities 
and business studies. Based on a critical 
reading of disciplinary cultures, the book 
analyses historical and contemporary 
U.S. business literature. Practical exam-
ples help the reader translate leadership 
tools for application-oriented humani-
ties in the digital age.

New York, 2021. XII, 198 pp., 7 b/w ill.

Studies in Composition and Rhetoric. 
Vol. 16

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8683-7

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8362-1

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Chris Mays

Invisible Effects

Rethinking Writing through 
Emergence

Invisible Effects directly engages systems 
and complexity theory to reveal how the 
effects of writing and writing instruction 
work in deferred, disguised, and unex-
pected ways.

Berlin, 2021. 242 pp.

Literary and Cultural Theory. Vol. 58

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84258-4

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84589-9

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Leonor María Martínez Serrano

Breathing Earth

The Polyphonic Lyric of Robert 
Bringhurst

Breathing Earth: The Polyphonic Lyric of 
Robert Bringhurst examines the innova-
tive poems for multiple voices composed 
by the Canadian poet by drawing on the 
main insights of biosemiotics, ecophilos-
ophy and material ecocriticism.

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74374
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75649
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74858
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74430
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74046


Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

5

Berlin, 2021. 334 S.

Historisch-kritische Arbeiten zur 
deutschen Literatur. Bd. 65

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84306-2

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85640-6

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Nienhaus Kristina

Das Spiel mit der Liebe: 
Liebesentwürfe in der 
Gegenwartsliteratur im Lichte 
spieltheoretischer Konzepte

Die Liebe und die Suche nach ihr haben 
sich unter anderem durch digitale Me-
dien verändert. Die Literatur, als ein Sim-
ulationsraum kultureller und gesells-
chaftlicher Prozesse, reagiert darauf. 
Liebesentwürfe in der Gegenwartsliter-
atur lassen sich mit spieltheoretischen 
Ansätzen adäquat darstellen und analy-
sieren. 

Berlin, 2021. 304 S., 8 s/w Abb., 1 Tab.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84555-4

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85007-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Jiří Černý

Die Flugschriften der 
Frühreformation aus Nord- 
und Nordwestböhmen

Ihr Wesen und ihr Bezug zu 
Wittenberg

Das Buch klärt Entstehungszusammen-
hänge, Funktion und Besonderheiten von 
Flugschriften aus Nord- und Nordwest-
böhmen. Es beschäftigt sich mit den lit-
erarischen und medialen Strategien, die 
für diese Werke prägend waren und durch 
die sich die Identität der neu evangelisi-
erten Gemeinden und ihrer Sprecher kon-
stituierte.

Bern, 2021. 458 S., 10 farb. Abb., 14 s/w Abb., 
8 Tab.

br.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4193-6

CHF 95.– / €D 81.95 / €A 84.30 / € 76.60 /  

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4256-8

CHF 95.– / €D 81.95 / €A 84.30 / € 76.60 /  

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

Elena Agazzi • Raul Calzoni • Gabrielle 
Carobbio • Gabriella Catalano • 
Federica La Manna • Manuela 
Caterina Moroni (Hrsg.)

Übersetzen. Theorien, 
Praktiken und Strategien der 
europäischen Germanistik

Akte der Jahrestagung des 
italienischen Germanistenverbandes 
− 13. bis 15. Juni 2019

Die Beiträge diskutieren literatur- und 
sprachwissenschaftliche Zugänge der Ger-
manistik zur Übersetzung. Im Mittel-
punkt stehen folgende Themenkomplexe: 
Kanon und Verlagswesen; Metaphern und 
Diskursstrukturen; Textkohäsion; Sprach-
varietäten; Weltliteratur und Goethezeit; 
Mehrsprachige Autoren, Übersetzer als 
Schriftsteller und Selbstübersetzer.

New York, 2021. XII, 472 pp., 1 table.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8529-8

CHF 113.– / €D 98.95 / €A 100.80 / € 91.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8530-4

CHF 113.– / €D 98.95 / €A 100.80 / € 91.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

Gary James Jason

Cinematic Thoughts

Essays on Film and the Philosophy of 
Film

Cinematic Thoughts: Essays on Film and 
the Philosophy of Film is an anthology of 
essays Gary Jason published (mainly) be-
tween 2012 and 2018. The book has seven 
parts. Part One consists of essays on prop-
aganda films. The topics include how the 
Nazi Regime used film as a tool of propa-
ganda, and its use of radio for propaganda. 

Oxford, 2021. XVIII, 328 pp., 37 fig. col.,  
12 fig. b/w.

Genre Fiction and Film Companions. Vol. 7

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-071-1

CHF 39.– / €D 32.95 / €A 32.50 / € 30.90 /  

£ 25.– / US-$ 37.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-072-8

CHF 39.– / €D 32.95 / €A 32.50 / € 30.90 /  

£ 25.– / US-$ 37.95

Kristopher Woofter (eds.)

Shirley Jackson

A Companion

From “The Lottery” to The Haunting of 
Hill House, Shirley Jackson’s oeuvre has 
created an influential apocalyptic vision 
of America. This collection of essays of-
fers new insights into her work, in light 
of themes of space, motherhood and race, 
as well as filmic adaptations of her work.

English Language and 
Literatures Film and Performance Studies German Language and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74811
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/71833
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72537
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75132


Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

6

New York, 2021. XVI, 188 pp., 37 b/w ill.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7742-2

CHF 93.– / €D 78.95 / €A 78.80 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7698-2

CHF 93.– / €D 78.95 / €A 78.80 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

Helena Dettmer

Issues of Unity in Ovid’s Tristia

The aim of this study is to show that de-
finitive evidence can be offered to justify 
division of these six elegies into two po-
ems. Structure combined with theme 
serves as an analytical tool that defines 
the beginning and end of the twelve lit-
erary pieces under consideration and 
highlights their artistry.

Berlin, 2021. 442 S., 2 Tab.

Geschichte - Erinnerung - Politik. Studies 
in History, Memory and Politics. Bd. 43

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-83128-1

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84547-9

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Andrzej Chwalba • Andreas R. 
Hofmann

Der Krieg der anderen

Die Polen und der Erste Weltkrieg 
1914–1918

Mitteleuropa 1914-1918. Eine umfassende 
Überschau über das Leben der Grenzland-
bewohner zwischen Russland, Deutschland 
und Österreich-Ungarn während des Er-
sten Weltkriegs. Der Überlebenskampf 
der Einwohner von Stadt und Land vor 
dem Hintergrund der politischen und 
militärischen Entwicklung während des 
Kriegs im europäischen Kontext.

Bruxelles, 2021. 232 p.

Diversitas. Tomo 28

en rústica	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1751-3

CHF 51.– / €D 43.95 / €A 45.10 / € 41.– /  

£ 34.– / US-$ 49.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1752-0

CHF 51.– / €D 43.95 / €A 45.10 / € 41.– /  

£ 34.– / US-$ 49.95

Roberto Breña

Las revoluciones hispánicas y 
la historiografía 
contemporánea

Historia de las ideas, liberalismo e 
Ilustración en el mundo hispánico 
durante la Era de las revoluciones

Desde la perspectiva de la historia política 
e intelectual, este libro recoge nueve en-
sayos sobre la Ilustración, el liberalismo 
hispánico, las independencias his-
panoamericanas y la Era de las revolu-
ciones (1775-1825). El libro analizan la his-
toria política e intelectual del mundo his-
pánico durante este periodo de la historia 
de Occidente.

Berlin, 2021. 1002 p., 110 il. blanco/negro, 
16 tablas.

Tradición Clásica y Humanística en España 
e Hispanoamérica. Tomo 19

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84610-0

CHF 144.– / €D 124.95 / €A 127.50 / € 115.90 /  

£ 95.– / US-$ 139.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85481-5

CHF 144.– / €D 123.95 / €A 127.50 / € 115.90 /  

£ 95.– / US-$ 139.95

Daniele Arciello • Jesús Paniagua 
Pérez • Nuria María Rosa Salazar 
Simarro (eds)

Desde el clamoroso silencio

Estudios del monacato femenino en 
América, Portugal y España de los 
orígenes a la actualidad

Este volumen recoge toda una serie de 
trabajos sobre el desarrollo del monacato 
femenino desde la Edad Media en España 
y Portugal y, desde el siglo XVI, en el mundo 
americano. Los estudios responden a 
diferentes áreas de conocimiento, de ac-
uerdo con la transversalidad e interdis-
ciplinariedad a las que se presta el tema.

Berlin, 2021. 180 S.

Zivilisationen und Geschichte / 
Civilizations and History / Civilisations et 
Histoire. Bd. 68

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85243-9

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85709-0

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Theresa Angenlahr

Der Kölner Lischka-Prozess

NS-Verbrechen und 
Erinnerungskultur in der 
Bundesrepublik Deutschland und in 
Frankreich

Im Lischka-Prozess 1979/80 waren Kurt 
Lischka, Herbert Hagen und Ernst Hein-
richsohn wegen ihrer Mitwirkung an der 
Deportation der jüdischen Bevölkerung 
Frankreichs im 2. Weltkrieg angeklagt. 
Untersucht wird der Einfluss der Strafver-
folgung auf die erinnerungskulturelle 
Auseinandersetzung um die Shoah in 
Frankreich und der Bundesrepublik.

History

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74600
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72984
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72574
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74369
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75110


Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

7

Berlin, 2021. 584 p., 13 ill. en couleurs,  
13 ill. n/b, 7 tabl.

Zivilisationen und Geschichte / 
Civilizations and History / Civilisations et 
Histoire. Vol. 63

rel.	 ISBN 978-3-631-83361-2

CHF 112.– / €D 96.95 / €A 99.70 / € 90.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-83721-4

CHF 112.– / €D 96.95 / €A 99.80 / € 90.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

Isabell Scheele

Les relations transimpériales

L’exemple du Togo allemand et du 
Dahomey français à l’apogée de 
l’impérialisme européen

Cette monographie analyse les relations 
franco-allemandes transimpériales, à par-
tir d’un cas d’étude : le Togoland et le Da-
homey en Afrique de l’Ouest (1884-1914). 
Die Monografie untersucht die deutsch-
französischen transimperialen Beziehun-
gen anhand des Beispiels zweier angren-
zender Kolonien: Togoland und Dahomey 
in Westafrika (1884-1914).

Berlin, 2021. 116 pp., 38 fig. col., 61 fig. b/w.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85139-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85146-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Jan K. Ostrowski • Elżbieta 
Wichrowska • Soren Gauger

The Late Birth of a Great Artist: 
Piotr Michałowski’s 
Sketchbook of 1832

The book covers the life of Piotr 
Michałowski, the most outstanding painter 
of Polish Romanticism. After the fall of 
the anti-Russian uprising, he left behind 
his career as a technocrat and pursued 
the arts. This change is documented by 
the sketchbook he kept in January 1832 
which the authors analyze, delving into 
its deeper structure.

Berlin, 2021. 304 S., 21 farb. Abb., 16 s/w Abb.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84119-8

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84278-2

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Raimund Merker

Sejanus – Herrscher von Rom

Geachtet – Gefürchtet – Geächtet

Leben und Wirken des Lucius Aelius Se-
janus.

Bern, 2021. 412 p., 28 ill. en couleurs, 53 ill. n/b, 
25 tabl.

Etudes genevoises sur l’Antiquité. Vol. 8

br.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-3401-3

CHF 95.– / €D 81.95 / €A 84.30 / € 76.60 /  

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-3849-3

CHF 95.– / €D 81.95 / €A 84.30 / € 76.60 /  

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

María José Estarán Tolosa • Emmanuel 
Dupraz • Michel Aberson (éds)

Des mots pour les dieux

Dédicaces cultuelles dans les langues 
indigènes de la Méditerranée 
occidentale

Le volume est consacré à la pragmatique 
des dédicaces cultuelles dans les langues 
d’attestation fragmentaire de l’ouest du 
bassin méditerranéen antique. Lesquelles 
de ces cultures écrivaient de telles dédi-
caces, et avec quelle visée ? Quels contacts 
entre sociétés, quels développements lo-
caux se font jour ?

New York, 2021. XLIV, 306 p., 13 il. blanco/
negro, 12 il. en color, 7 tablas.

enc.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7005-8

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7006-5

CHF 98.– / €D 94.95 / €A 95.– / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Anna K. Dulska

Malitia temporis?

Personas, gobierno y entorno de la 
Orden de San Juan de Jerusalén en 
Navarra medieval

El libro trata de explicar cómo el priorato 
navarro de la Orden de San Juan de Je-
rusalén manejó los diferentes recursos 
(humanos, económicos, políticos) para 
poder cumplir con su misión estatutaria 
en las complicadas circunstancias que 
transformaron la Europa bajomedieval.

History

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74280
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/71876
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/71762
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/69528
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74603


Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

8History Law

Berlin, 2021. 666 S.

Rechtshistorische Reihe. Bd. 494

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84648-3

CHF 116.– / €D 99.95 / €A 102.80 / € 93.50 /  

£ 76.– / US-$ 112.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84783-1

CHF 116.– / €D 99.95 / €A 102.90 / € 93.50 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 112.95

Werner Schubert

Strafverfolgung in der 
Bundesrepublik Deutschland 
und in Berlin (West)

Teil 1: Die Niederschriften der 
Tagungen der Generalstaatsanwälte 
von 1948-1963

Die Niederschriften der Tagungen der 
Generalstaatsanwälte erschließen die 
Strafverfolgungspraxis der frühen Bun-
desrepublik Deutschland. Themen waren 
u.a. Stellung der Staatsanwaltschaft, Prob-
leme der Untersuchungshaft und der 
Strafvollstreckung, Zentrale Stellen in 
Ludwigsburg und Salzgitter und die Er-
mittlungen gegen NS-Richter.

Berlin, 2021. 406 S.

Schriften zum internationalen und zum 
öffentlichen Recht. Bd. 121

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-83713-9

CHF 87.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.10 / € 70.10 /  

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85685-7

CHF 87.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.10 / € 70.10 /  

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

Falk Hartmann

Die völkerrechtliche Situation 
in den Republiken der 
Föderationskreise 
„Nordkaukasus“ und 
„Südrussland“ im russischen 
Teil der Nordkaukasus-Region

Die Arbeit beschäftigt sich mit der 
politischen und völkerrechtlichen Situ-
ation in den Republiken des russischen 
Teils des Nordkaukasus. Schwerpunkte 
liegen dabei auf der (völkerrechtlichen) 
Bewertung der Tschetschenien-Kriege 
sowie der Darstellung der Reichweite und 
Grenzen des Selbstbestimmungsrechts 
in den russischen Nordkaukasus-Repub-
liken.

Bruxelles, 2021. 446 pp., 10 fig. b/w, 25 tables.

Human Right Studies. Subseries: Italian 
Yearbook of Human Rights. Vol. 11

pb.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1795-7

CHF 71.– / €D 60.95 / €A 62.70 / € 57.– /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1796-4

CHF 71.– / €D 60.95 / €A 62.70 / € 57.– /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

Centro di Ateneo per i Diritti Umani 
(eds.)

Italian Yearbook of Human 
Rights 2020

“Italy and Human Rights in 2018: Does 
Omission Follow Inaction?” is the title of 
the 2019 Yearbook introduction. The in-
depth analysis on a human rights theme 
offered in this edition regards the imple-
mentation of the National Action Plan 
against Trafficking in Human Beings 
(2016–2018).

Bruxelles, 2021. 280 p., 78 ill. en couleurs,  
8 ill. n/b.

Pour une histoire nouvelle de l’Europe. 
Vol. 17

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1370-6

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1371-3

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

Elisabeth Yota (éds)

Byzance et ses voisins, XIIIe-
XVe siècle

Art, identité, pouvoir

Depuis l’occupation latine en 1204 et 
jusqu’à la chute de Constantinople en 1453, 
l’empire byzantin a connu un grand éclate-
ment territorial et perdu de nombreuses 
et importantes provinces. Cet ouvrage 
étudie et contextualise la production ar-
tistique et culturelle des centres géopoli-
tiques durant sa dernière phase.

Oxford, 2021. XIV, 268 pp., 12 b/w ill., 61 b/w ill.

Reimagining Ireland. Vol. 103

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78874-079-1

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78874-080-7

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Ann Wilson

The Picture Postcard

A new window into Edwardian 
Ireland

The Picture Postcard, a new window into 
Edwardian Ireland uses the material cul-
ture of the picture postcard as a lens 
through which to examine life on the is-
land of Ireland during the Edwardian pe-
riod (1902-10). 

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74834
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70719
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75063
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74458
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/64926


Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

9

New York, 2021. X, 202 p.

enc.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7906-8

CHF 123.– / €D 105.95 / €A 105.– / € 100.– /  

£ 80.– / US-$ 119.95

en rústica	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7907-5

CHF 49.– / €D 41.95 / €A 41.10 / € 39.20 /  

£ 32.– / US-$ 46.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7908-2

CHF 49.– / €D 41.95 / €A 41.10 / € 39.20 /  

£ 32.– / US-$ 46.95

Alex Quintanilla

Introducción a las variedades 
lingüísticas del español

Este libro presenta al lector la rica diver-
sidad lingüística del mundo hispano (cómo 
se habla en España y América). Está dise-
ñado para cursos de dialectología intro-
ductorios o para interesados en el tema 
sin, necesariamente, conocimientos de 
lingüística.

Berlin, 2021. 268 pp., 1 fig. b/w, 1 table.

Studies in Philosophy of Language and 
Linguistics. Vol. 16

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-82592-1

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85113-5

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Beata Piecychna

The Hermeneutics of 
Translation

A Translator’s Competence and the 
Philosophy of Hans-Georg Gadamer

This is the first monograph to examine 
the notion of a translator’s competence 
from the perspective of Gadamerian her-
meneutics. The study’s main objective is 
to depict different conceptualizations of 
translation as based on Hans-Georg Gad-
amer’s philosophy of understanding and 
also to develop a theory of a translator’s 
hermeneutic competences.

Oxford, 2021. XVIII, 166 pp., 13 fig. col., 1 table.

Digital Learning and the Future. Vol. 1

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78997-945-9

CHF 54.– / €D 45.95 / €A 47.60 / € 43.30 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 52.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-036-0

CHF 54.– / €D 45.95 / €A 45.40 / € 43.30 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 52.95

Kieran McCartney

Mobile Education

Personalised Learning and 
Assessment in Remote Education: 
A Guide for Educators and Learners

How can we best use mobile technology 
to promote learning? How can we person-
alise our assessment of learning remotely? 
This book explores these questions and 
more, considering strategies for using 
mobile devices for more personalised 
teaching.

Berlin, 2021. 182 S., 18 Tab.

Schriften zur diachronen und synchronen 
Linguistik. Bd. 23

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-83882-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84745-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Sylwia Firyn

Zum Schicksal der 
Entlehnungen aus dem 
Deutschen in der 
Alltagssprache der polnischen 
Städte des ehemaligen 
Grenzgebiets der deutschen 
und der polnischen Sprache 
am Beispiel von Kościerzyna, 
Starogard Gdański und 
Wąbrzeźno

Die Arbeit befasst sich mit dem Schwund 
der Germanismen in der zweiten Hälfte 
des 20. Jh. in der Alltagssprache der pol-
nischen Kleinstäte Kościerzyna, Starog-
ard Gdański und Wąbrzeźno. Es wurden 
nur die autochthonen Einwohner der 
Städte befragt. Der Schwund der German-
ismen ist das Ergebnis des Untergangs 
der polnischen Mundarten. 

Berlin, 2021. 122 S., 1 s/w Abb.

Schriften zur diachronen und synchronen 
Linguistik. Bd. 24

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84705-3

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85365-8

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Margit Eberharter-Aksu • Hanna 
Biaduń-Grabarek • Reinhold Utri

Österreichisches Deutsch an 
polnischen Hochschulen

Die Monografie behandelt innovativ das 
österreichische Deutsch an polnischen 
Hochschulen. Praktische Unterrichts-
vorschläge, Erfahrungen aus der Unter-
richtspraxis u.a. aus der Translatorik, 
sowie Ergebnisse von Umfragen zur Va-
rietätenlinguistik runden das Bild ab. 

Linguistics

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73605
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74540
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73026
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73662
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74019


Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

10

Berlin, 2021. 304 pp., 50 fig. b/w, 3 tables.

Studies in Communication and Politics. 
Vol. 14

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85576-8

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85583-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Agnieszka Walecka-Rynduch • Andrzej 
Zegler

A MediaEgo in the MediaPolis. 
Towards a New Paradigm of 
Political Communication

The Polish Case

This analysis covers the concepts of Me-
diaPolis, MediaEgo and evolution of the 
political communication paradigm. Evo-
lution of the public sphere and the media 
requires consideration of the causes of 
ongoing changes and of the forecast trans-
formations they initiate. Thus, the re-
search focused on public, political, meta-
political and media discourses.

Bruxelles, 2021. 226 pp., 2 tables.

Cultural Management and Cultural Policy 
Education. Vol. 8

pb.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1799-5

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.80 / € 38.– /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1800-8

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.80 / € 38.– /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Biljana Tanurovska-Kjulavkovski

Modelling Cultural and Art 
Institutions

The book proposes an institution as a pro-
ducer of sociality, or a socially and polit-
ically concerned and relevant content 
versus the institution as a producer of an 
aesthetics that is indifferent to the social 
reality in which it appears and functions. 

New York, 2021. XVIII, 146 pp.

Understanding Media Ecology. Vol. 8

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8245-7

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8246-4

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8247-1

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

Robert K. Logan

McLuhan in Reverse

His General Theory of Media (GToM)

Despite McLuhan’s claim that he did not 
work from a theory, his body of work in 
fact constitutes a theory that Robert K. 
Logan calls his General Theory of Media 
(GToM), characterized by a number of re-
versals.

Berlin, 2021. 384 pp., 26 fig. b/w, 10 tables.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-83805-1

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84757-2

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Deniz Denizel • Deniz Eyüce Sansal • 
Tuna Tetik (eds.)

Multidisciplinary Perspectives 
on Narrative Aesthetics in 
Video Games

Multidisciplinary Perspectives on Narra-
tive Aesthetics in Video Gamesis a collec-
tion of contemporary research and inter-
pretation that explores the narrative 
structures in video games and ludonar-
rative content design in related media.

Oxford, 2021. XIV, 306 p., 43 ill. en couleurs, 
17 ill. n/b, 3 tabl.

br.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-357-6

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-358-3

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Oyvind Dahl

Communication 
interculturelle

Une introduction

En sa qualité d’introduction à la commu-
nication interculturelle, ce livre présente 
les concepts principaux du domaine et 
les di_ érentes théories et méthodes 
d’analyse qui en relèvent. Y sont notam-
ment explorés les enjeux du langage ver-
bal et non verbal dans la recherché de la 
compréhension mutuelle, ainsi que les 
questions éthiques qu’elle soulève.

Media and Communication

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73990
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74563
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74671
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73750
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73672


Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

11

Berlin, 2021. 304 S., 1 s/w Abb.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85184-5

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85557-7

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Peter Nitschke

Antinomien der 
Globalisierung

Über die Gleichzeitigkeit des 
Ungleichen

Die Globalisierung ist in ihrer Grund-
struktur eher von Antinomien geprägt, 
was Widersprüchlichkeiten mit hoher 
Dynamik bedingt. Dies lässt sich anhand 
der Themenfelder Armut/Reichtum, Dig-
italisierung, Kulturkämpfe, Migration, 
Demokratie und ihre Feinde sowie Neue 
Kriege und Terrorismus kennzeichnen. 

Berlin, 2021. 124 pp., 32 fig. b/w, 11 tables.

Spectrum Slovakia. Vol. 35

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-83142-7

CHF 35.– / €D 29.95 / €A 30.80 / € 28.– /  

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84998-9

CHF 35.– / €D 29.95 / €A 30.80 / € 28.– /  

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

Marcel Martinkovič

Coalition Governments and 
Development of the Party 
System in Slovakia

This publication focuses on the charac-
terization of the Slovak party system and 
its analysis from the perspective of cleav-
ages and emerging government groups. 
The monograph also includes a descrip-
tion of the individual types of emerging 
government coalitions and their polito-
logical analysis on the basis of the RILE 
index (right - left positioning).

Bruxelles, 2021. 234 p., 31 ill. n/b.

Action publique / Public Action. Vol. 18

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0658-6

CHF 47.– / €D 40.65 / €A 41.80 / € 38.– /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0659-3

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.80 / € 38.– /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Fanny Bouquerel

Culture et politique régionale 
de l’Union européenne

Stratégies et pratiques d’acteurs de 
Bruxelles à la Sicile

Ce livre étudie le volet culturel de la poli-
tique de cohésion communautaire en Ré-
gion Sicile. La mise en œuvre de cette poli-
tique est marquée par de graves dysfonc-
tionnements, la vision économique de la 
culture y est réductrice et trompeuse, et 
la majorité des financements est capté 
par la Région Sicile, au détriment des au-
tres acteurs culturels.

Berlin, 2021. 196 pp.

International Relations in Asia, Africa and 
the Americas. Politics, Economy, Society - 
Transdisciplinary Perspectives. Vol. 12

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84550-9

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85595-9

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Olga Barbasiewicz • Maciej Pletnia 
(eds.)

Internal and External Aspects 
of Japanese Security

Entering the third decade of the 21st cen-
tury, Japan will have to face the new se-
curity challenges posed by the COVID-19 
and manage its current relations with the 
United States and China, among others. 
This book focuses on internal and exter-
nal factors that are influencing current 
Japanese security policy.

New York, 2021. X, 302 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8533-5

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8534-2

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Gary James Jason

Purchase, Power and 
Persuasion

Essays on Political Philosophy

In Purchase, Power and Persuasion: Essays 
on Political Philosophy, Gary James Jason 
brings together his articles on political 
and economic philosopher between 2004 
and 2018.

Philosophy Political Science

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75133
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70682
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/64798
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72798
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/65076


Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

12

Berlin, 2021. 304 p., 95 il. blanco/negro, 
21 tablas.

Hispano-Americana. Geschichte, Sprache, 
Literatur. Tomo 76

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85261-3

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85431-0

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Edwin Carvajal Córdoba • Félix 
Antonio Gallego Duque (eds)

Fernando González Ochoa. 
Estudios filológicos de su obra

Estudios filológicos de la obra de Fernando 
González Ochoa. Recensio de la obra de 
Fernando González Ochoa. Edición crítica 
de la obra de Fernando González Ochoa.

Berlin, 2021. 382 S., 29 s/w Abb., 9 Tab.

Transcultural Studies – Interdisciplinary 
Literature and Humanities for Sustainable 
Societies. Bd. 7

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-82411-5

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84891-3

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Simona Bartoli Kucher

Transkulturelle Literatur- und 
Filmdidaktik

Narrationen und Filme aus dem 
mediterranen Begegnungsraum

Diese Arbeit stellt die These ins Zentrum, 
dass in einer von Mobilität und Migra-
tion geprägten Welt ein plurimediales 
Netz aus Texten, Filmen und Medien für 
einen erfolgreichen Fremdsprachenun-
terricht von großer Bedeutung ist: sow-
ohl für das Erreichen funktionaler Kom-
petenzen, als auch für die Stärkung mehr-
sprachiger und kultursensibler Bildung.

Oxford, 2021. XIV, 554 pp., 4 fig. col., 21 fig. b/w.

Italian Modernities. Vol. 40

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78874-598-7

CHF 39.– / €D 33.95 / €A 34.– / € 30.90 /  

£ 25.– / US-$ 37.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78874-599-4

CHF 39.– / €D 33.95 / €A 34.– / € 30.90 /  

£ 25.– / US-$ 37.95

Carlo Baghetti • Jim Carter • Lorenzo 
Marmo (eds.)

Italian Industrial Literature 
and Film

Perspectives on the Representation 
of Postwar Labor

This book explores the representation of 
industrial labor in Italian literature and 
film from the 1950s through the 1970s. 
Italian literature and film are shown to 
interpret – and influence – developments 
in labor during this period, from agricul-
ture to industry to information technol-
ogies.

Berlin, 2021. 126 S.

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85758-8

CHF 29.– / €D 24.95 / €A 25.70 / € 23.40 /  

£ 19.– / US-$ 28.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85759-5

CHF 29.– / €D 24.95 / €A 25.70 / € 23.40 /  

£ 20.– / US-$ 28.95

Ulrich Rosengarten

Gemeinsame europäische 
Außen- und Sicherheitspolitik

Illusion oder Realität?

Die EU-Staaten sind bemüht ihre Stellung 
in der Welt durch gemeinsame Außen- 
und Sicherheitspolitik abzusichern. Durch 
Betrachtung der Akteure und Aktions-
bereiche der GASP und ESVP werden Prob-
leme bei der Umsetzung dieses Ziels 
deutlich.

Berlin, 2021. 142 pp.

International Relations in Asia, Africa and 
the Americas. Politics, Economy, Society - 
Transdisciplinary Perspectives. Vol. 13

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84387-1

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85655-0

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Karolina Rak • Michał Lipa • Olga 
Barbasiewicz (eds.)

Historical and Collective 
Memory in the Middle and Far 
East

Memories, which are subjective recon-
structions of past events, reflect collec-
tively constructed “truths” about the sur-
rounding world, and, thus, contribute to 
the further construction of the image or 
interpretation of the past and the present. 
This book focuses on the topic of mem-
ory in the Middle and Far Eastern socie-
ties.

Political Science Romance Languages and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75527
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/71969
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/65300
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74378
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72890


Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

13Romance Languages and Literatures

Berlin, 2021. 230 pp., 40 fig. b/w, 22 tables.

Studien zur romanischen 
Sprachwissenschaft und interkulturellen 
Kommunikation. Vol. 158

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84527-1

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84869-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Clara Inés López Rodríguez • Beatriz 
Sánchez Cárdenas

Theory and Digital Resources 
for the English-Spanish 
Medical Translation Industry

The book describes the communicative 
and professional context of biomedical 
translation and its lexical complexities. 
It also outlines the different participants, 
stages, standards, and competences in-
volved. Finally, the book addresses infor-
mation mining and the use of termino-
logical and technological tools including 
specialized electronic corpora.

Berlin, 2021. 222 S., 22 s/w Abb., 2 s/w Tab.

Iberolinguistica. Studien zur Sprach- und 
Kulturwissenschaft. Bd. 5

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-80722-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84228-7

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Gerda Haßler • Barbara Schäfer-Prieß 
(Hrsg.)

Contactos linguísticos na 
sequência da expansão 
portuguesa

Como povo marítimo que no séc. XV in-
iciou a expansão atlântica europeia, os 
portugueses entraram cedo em contacto 
com muitas culturas e línguas diferentes. 
O contacto entre as línguas fez surgir var-
iações, o que atualmente se traduz numa 
polifonia no espaço linguístico lusófono 
e em cujo desenvolvimento ocorreram 
vários processos de transformação.

Oxford, 2021. XII, 300 pp.

Modern French Identities. Vol. 142

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-195-4

CHF 70.– / €D 58.95 / €A 58.40 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-196-1

CHF 70.– / €D 58.95 / €A 58.40 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

David Gascoigne • Ana Maria Sousa 
Aguiar de Medeiros (eds.)

Marie Nimier

Le Sujet et ses écritures / The Self in 
the Web of Language

Marie Nimier’s writing exemplifies a con-
temporary ‘return of the subject’ in the 
rich diversity of the fifteen novels she has 
published since Sirène in 1985, blending 
fiction and life-writing. This collection of 
essays explores central aspects of self and 
subject across her œuvre and includes an 
original short story by Nimier.

Oxford, 2021. XII, 260 pp.

Studies in Contemporary Women’s 
Writing. Vol. 10

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-222-7

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.10 / € 51.90 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 63.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-223-4

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.10 / € 51.90 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 63.95

Pauline Eaton

Mothers Voicing Mothering?

The Representation of Motherhood 
in the Novels and Short Stories of 
Marie NDiaye

Mothers and mothering are significant 
features of contemporary women’s writ-
ing in France, but in Marie NDiaye’s writ-
ing, mothers often appear inadequate, 
abusive or even murderous. This book 
seeks to explore what this negative rep-
resentation tells us about mothers and 
how mothers represent their own moth-
ering to themselves.

Berlin, 2021. 222 p., 3 ill. b/n, 23 tab.

Etudes de linguistique, littérature et arts / 
Studi di Lingua, Letteratura e Arte. Vol. 49

ril.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85508-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85804-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Anna Dyda

Leggibilità e comprensibilità 
del linguaggio medico 
attraverso i testi dei foglietti 
illustrativi in italiano e in 
polacco

Il volume presenta l’analisi della leggibil-
itàe della comprensibilitàdei foglietti il-
lustrativi. I risultati vengono esposti at-
traverso l’utilizzo degli indici di leggibil-
itàe l’esame degli elementi lessicali che 
possono pregiudicare o facilitare comp-
rensibilitàdi un testo.

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74993
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/67739
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/65467
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72556
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75626


Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

14

New York, 2021. XIV, 154 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8703-2

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8704-9

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Steven Cureton

Liberation Movements and 
Black-on-Black Survival Love

It’s No Ordinary Love

Liberation Movements and Black-on-Black 
Survival Love takes readers on a journey 
through love letters, civil rights pursuits, 
and interpersonal relations among Black 
Liberation icons, critically examining the 
race manners and matters that produce 
the phenomenon of Black-on-Black love 
as a “survival type of love.”

Oxford, 2021. X, 244 pp., 10 fig. b/w.

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-401-6

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-402-3

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Scott Cook

Exploring Commodities

An Anthropologist on the Trails of 
Malinowski and Traven in Mexico

In this book noted economic anthropol-
ogist Scott Cook draws on many decades 
of fieldwork in the Mexican states of Oax-
aca and Tamaulipas to take on the chal-
lenge of crafting an academic memoir de-
signed to provide insights into the role 
of commodities in his own life and times 
and especially in his anthropological ca-
reer.

Berlin, 2021. 298 p., 6 il. blanco/negro, 
15 tablas.

Etudes de linguistique, littérature et arts / 
Studi di Lingua, Letteratura e Arte. 
Tomo 48

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85060-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85467-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Andrzej Zieliński (eds)

Las fórmulas de saludo y de 
despedida en las lenguas 
románicas: sincronía, 
diacronía y aplicación a la 
enseñanza

El objetivo de esta obra es doble: por una 
parte, otorgar a las fórmulas de saludo y 
de despedida —poco estudiadas hasta 
ahora— un lugar destacado en la investi-
gación lingüística y, por otra, analizar su 
funcionamiento sincrónico y diacrónico 
en varias lenguas románicas.

FTSK. Publikationen des Fachbereichs 
Translations-, Sprach- und 
Kulturwissenschaft der Johannes 
Gutenberg-Universität Mainz in 
Germersheim. Tomo 73

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85215-6

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85461-7

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Eleni Stagkouraki

El festival «Grito de Mujer» 
como plaza pública de 
activismo poético

Arte y comunidad en diálogo

El libro investiga el activismo poético de 
las participantes del festival “Grito de Mu-
jer” desde la perspectiva poscolonial, fem-
inista y de la crítica literaria. La poesía 
vuelve así un lugar de enunciación múlti-
ple, tanto contrahegemónica como afirm-
ativamente, en un acto político que al 
sirve como plaza de encuentro y diálogo.

Berlin, 2021. 184 p., 17 il. blanco/negro, 
4 tablas.

Hispano-Americana. Geschichte, Sprache, 
Literatur. Tomo 75

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-79711-2

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85417-4

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Roxana Sobrino Triana

Cuba: realidades e imaginarios 
lingüísticos

Cuba: realidades e imaginarios lingüísti-
cos profundiza en las creencias, percep-
ciones y actitudes de los hablantes cuba-
nos sobre la lengua española. Estas se van 
tejiendo, por un lado, con postulados 
lingüísticos de diferentes disciplinas y, 
por otro, con el contexto histórico, político 
y social particular de la Cuba de las últi-
mas décadas.

Romance Languages and Literatures Sociology

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74779
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72759
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75334
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75500
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/71988


Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

15

Oxford, 2021. XVI, 182 pp., 2 fig. b/w.

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-237-1

CHF 33.– / €D 27.95 / €A 28.60 / € 26.– /  

£ 21.– / US-$ 31.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-238-8

CHF 33.– / €D 27.95 / €A 28.60 / € 26.– /  

£ 21.– / US-$ 31.95

Katherine Zappone • Anne Louise 
Gilligan

Reclaiming the Secret of Love

Feminism, Imagination and Sexual 
Difference

This book, written by the late Ann Louise 
Gilligan, presents a bold hypothesis: the 
social transformation at the heart of fem-
inist theory will be concretised only when 
women, and men, use their imaginations 
to empower new ways of being in and un-
derstanding our world.

Berlin, 2021. 404 S., 8 s/w Abb.

Frankfurter Hochschulschriften zur 
Sprachtheorie und Literaturästhetik. Bd. 16

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84077-1

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84723-7

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Christoff Neumeister

Begehren, Angst – und 
nüchterne Vernunft: 
Epikureische Psychologie und 
Ethik nach griechisch-
römischen Texten

Das Buch enthält eine von den antiken 
Quellentexten ausgehende allgemeinver-
ständliche Zusammenfassung der psy-
chotherapeutischen und ethischen As-
pekte der epikureischen Philosophie. Alle 
zitierten längeren Passagen sind neu über-
setzt, was bei den vielen Dichtern unter 
ihnen zugleich auch einen Eindruck von 
ihrer poetischen Qualität vermitteln soll.

Berlin, 2021. 428 S., 4 farb. Abb., 1 s/w Abb., 
3 Tab.

Specimina philologiae Slavicae. Bd. 204

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85254-5

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85715-1

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Oliver Lubrich • Thomas Nehrlich 
(Hrsg.)

Alexander von Humboldt: Die 
russischen Schriften

Die Edition versammelt erstmals die rus-
sischen Schriften von Alexander von Hum-
boldt (1769–1859). Eine Einleitung, ein 
Quellenverzeichnis und eine Zeittafel er-
schließen die Texte.

Oxford, 2021. XXXIV, 354 p., 1 ill. n/b, 21 tabl.

rel.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-426-9

CHF 85.– / €D 72.95 / €A 74.70 / € 67.90 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 82.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-427-6

Laboratoire clé de la stratégie des 
mégadonnées

Droit des données 2.0

Construction du système de droits

Le droit des données, pierre angulaire de 
la transition d’une société industrielle à 
une société numérique, joue un rôle par-
ticulièrement important pour promou-
voir la gouvernance mondiale de l’Internet 
et bâtir une communauté de destin dans 
le cyberespace.

Oxford, 2021. XXXVI, 376 S., 1 farb. Abb., 
21 Tab.

geb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-430-6

CHF 85.– / €D 72.95 / €A 74.70 / € 67.90 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 82.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-431-3

Das Schlüssellabor für Big Data-
Strategie

Datenrechtsgesetz 2.0

Die Systemkonstruktion der 
Datenrechte

Das Datenrechtsgesetz, ein Grundstein 
für den Übergang der Menschheit von 
der industriellen zur digitalen Zivilisa-
tion, hat eine besondere Bedeutung für 
die Förderung der globalen Governance 
des Internets und den Aufbau einer Ge-
meinschaft mit einer gemeinsamen Zuku-
nft im Cyberspace.

Sociology

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74588
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75444
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75609
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75610
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74432


Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

16

Berlin, 2021. 410 S.

Theologisch-Philosophische Beiträge zu 
Gegenwartsfragen. Bd. 24

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85368-9

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85679-6

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Lukas Ohly

Gerechtigkeit und gerechtes 
Wirtschaften

Durch Vergleiche kann jede Situation als 
ungerecht erscheinen. Das Buch verzichtet 
daher auf Vergleiche. Es entwickelt reli-
gionsphilosophisch ein Gerechtigkeit-
skriterium gleicher Berücksichtigung al-
ler in Anwesenheit. Daran werden vier 
ökonomische Klassiker auf ihre wirtschaft-
sethischen Grundlagen überprüft (Smith, 
Marx, Friedman, Piketty).

Oxford, 2021. X, 262 pp., 6 fig. b/w, 11 tables.

Religion, Education and Values. Vol. 18

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78997-643-4

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78997-644-1

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Antony Luby

A Secular Principle

Dialogic RE from A Catholic 
Perspective

This book proposes an alternative, Do-
minican Thomist vision of a procedur-
ally secular society that comprises three 
realms, namely sacred, secular and pro-
fane. Derived from experience and class-
room research into dialogic RE interven-
tions; a socially productive pedagogy is 
advocated as a starting point for the de-
velopment of a procedurally secular so-
ciety.

Berlin, 2021. 290 pp., 12 fig. col., 37 fig. b/w.

Judentum und Umwelt / Realms of 
Judaism. Vol. 85

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-82953-0

CHF 73.– / €D 62.95 / €A 64.70 / € 58.90 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 70.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85810-3

CHF 73.– / €D 62.95 / €A 64.80 / € 58.90 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 71.95

Hanna Liss (eds.)

Philology and Aesthetics

Figurative Masorah in Western 
European Manuscripts

This book collects research on the West-
ern European Masorah and addresses the 
question of how Ashkenazic scholars in-
tegrated the Oriental Masorah into the 
Ashkenazic lore and law. It addresses phil-
ological and art-historical topics and pro-
vides new methodological tools from the 
field of digital humanities for the analy-
sis of masora figurata.

Berlin, 2021. 134 p., 1 ill. b/n.

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84987-3

CHF 24.– / €D 19.95 / €A 20.50 / € 18.70 /  

£ 16.– / US-$ 22.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85854-7

CHF 24.– / €D 19.95 / €A 20.60 / € 18.70 /  

£ 16.– / US-$ 22.95

Rudolf Kutschera

Al di là della sottomissione

Una risposta teologica all’Islam

Auf der Grundlage heutiger islamwissen-
schaftlicher Erkenntnisse werden Ein-
flüsse auf die Entstehung des Korans 
benannt. Der Antijudaismus im Koran 
bestimmt das Verhältnis zu den Juden bis 
heute. Das Jesus-Bild des Korans ist eine 
theologische Anfrage für Christen. Franz 
Rosenzweig und Joseph Ratzinger legten 
eine Orientierungshilfe zum Islam vor.

Berlin, 2021. 196 pp.

European Studies in Theology, Philosophy 
and History of Religions. Vol. 29

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85423-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85701-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Grzegorz Hołub

Understanding the Person

Essays on the Personalism of Karol 
Wojtyła

The book deals with the concept of the 
person present in the personalism of Karol 
Wojtyła. It advances some main topics 
necessary to understand the theory of 
the person developed within European 
continental philosophy, especially in a 
specific connection of Thomism and phe-
nomenology.

Theology

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72549
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72065
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75044
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75737
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75567


Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

17Index

A	 Aberson, Michel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                7
Agazzi, Elena  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Ana Maria Sousa Aguiar de Medeiros 13
Angenlahr, Theresa .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              6
Anker, Suzanne .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 2
Arciello, Daniele .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                6

B	 Baghetti, Carlo  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                12
Barbasiewicz, Olga  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 11
Barbasiewicz, Olga  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Bartoli Kucher, Simona .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Biaduń-Grabarek, Hanna .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          9
Blaszk, Martin .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Bouquerel, Fanny .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 11
Breña, Roberto .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 6

C	 Calzoni, Raul .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Carobbio, Gabrielle  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              5
Carter, Christopher .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              3
Carter, Jim  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   12
Caruso, Marcelo  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                2
Carvajal Córdoba, Edwin  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Catalano, Gabriella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              5
Centro di Ateneo per i Diritti Umani .   . 8
Černý, Jiří .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     5
Çevik, Yıldıray .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
Chwalba, Andrzej .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
Coates, John .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   3
Cook, Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   14
Cuneen, Nicolas .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Cureton, Steven .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14

D	 Dahl, Oyvind  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 10
�Das Schlüssellabor für Big Data-
Strategie .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15
Datenrechtsgesetz 2.0  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           15
Denizel, Deniz .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10
Dettmer, Helena .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                6
Droit des données 2.0  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15
Dulska, Anna K.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                7
Dupraz, Emmanuel .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              7
Durst, Russel K.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Dyda, Anna .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13

E	 Eaton, Pauline  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13
Eberharter-Aksu, Margit  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9
Estarán Tolosa, María José .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Eyüce Sansal, Deniz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             10

F	 Farber, Matthew  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                2
Firyn, Sylwia  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9
Flach, Sabine  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2

G	 Gallego Duque, Félix Antonio .  .  .  .  .      12
Gascoigne, David  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13
Gauger, Soren .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  7
Gebert, Stephanie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               2
Genc, Zübeyde Sinem .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
Gilligan, Anne Louise  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15

H	 Hartmann, Falk  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8
Haßler, Gerda .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 13
Hofmann, Andreas R.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            6
Hołub, Grzegorz  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               16
Horning, Alice S.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3

J	 Jason, Gary James  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               5
Jason, Gary James  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              11

K	 Kaçar, Işıl Günseli .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               3
Kristina, Nienhaus .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Kutschera, Rudolf  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              16

L	 La Manna, Federica .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              5
�Laboratoire clé de la stratégie des 
mégadonnées .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 15
Lipa, Michał .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  12
Liss, Hanna  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16
Logan, Robert K.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               10
López Rodríguez, Clara Inés .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13
Lubrich, Oliver  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                15
Luby, Antony .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16

M	 Marmo, Lorenzo .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               12
Martínez Serrano, Leonor María .  .  .  .     4
Martinkovič, Marcel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            11
Mays, Chris .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4

McCartney, Kieran  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9
Merker, Raimund .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Moroni, Manuela Caterina  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5

N	 Nehrlich, Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              15
Neumeister, Christoff  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15
Nitschke, Peter .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                11

O	 Ohly, Lukas  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16
Ostrowski, Jan K.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7

P	 Paniagua Pérez, Jesús  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
Piecychna, Beata .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                9
Pletnia, Maciej  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                11

Q	 Quintanilla, Alex .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9

R	 Rak, Karolina  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 12
Rosengarten, Ulrich  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12

S	 Salazar Simarro, Nuria María Rosa .  .  .    6
Sánchez Cárdenas, Beatriz .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13
Schäfer-Prieß, Barbara .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           13
Scheele, Isabell .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 7
Schmidt, Silke  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
Schubert, Werner .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8
Sobrino Triana, Roxana .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          14
Stagkouraki, Eleni .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              14

T	 Tanurovska-Kjulavkovski, Biljana  .  .   10
Tetik, Tuna .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   10
Töngür, A.Nejat .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 4

U	 Uchman, Jadwiga .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
Utri, Reinhold .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  9

W	 Walecka-Rynduch, Agnieszka .  .  .  .  .      10
Wichrowska, Elżbieta .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             7
Wilson, Ann .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   8
Woofter, Kristopher .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              5

Y	 Yota, Elisabeth .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8

Z	 Zappone, Katherine .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             15
Zegler, Andrzej .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                10
Zieliński, Andrzej  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              14



Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

18Peter Lang, International Academic Publishers

Customer Service

General enquiries 
info@peterlang.com 

Book orders 
orders@peterlang.com  

Claims for damaged books, etc. 
claims@peterlang.com

Head Office

Peter Lang Group AG  
Place de la Gare 12 
1003 Lausanne 
Switzerland

info@peterlang.com

Bern

Peter Lang Group AG  
Place de la gare 12 
1003 Lausanne 
Switzerland

UK and Ireland

Peter Lang Ltd 
International Academic Publishers 
52 St. Giles 
Oxford OX1 3LU 
United Kingdom

info@peterlang.com

Berlin

Peter Lang GmbH 
Internationaler Verlag der 
Wissenschaften 
Gontardstraße 11 
10178 Berlin 
Deutschland 

info@peterlang.com

Poland

Peter Lang GmbH 
Wydawnictwo Naukowe 
Przedstawicielstwo w Polsce 
Ul. Zimorowica 2 m.11 
02-062 Warszawa 
Poland

Tel. +48 660 759467 

info@peterlang.com

Brussels

P.I.E. Peter Lang SA 
Éditions Scientifiques Internationales 
Avenue Maurice 1, 3e étage 
1050 Bruxelles 
Belgium

info@peterlang.com

Turkey

Peter Lang GmbH 
Uluslararası Bilimsel Yayınevi 
Esra Bahşi  
Maden Mh. Baglar Sk. No. 6/3  
34450 Sarıyer Istanbul 
Turkey

Tel. +90 212 271 77 55

info@peterlang.com

USA

Peter Lang Publishing, Inc. 
80 Broad Street, 5th floor 
New York, NY 10004 
USA

info@peterlang.com

Press and Corporate 
Communications

marketing@peterlang.com  
reviews@peterlang.com

North American Print & Digital Sales

Tina Chapman 
Sales & Key Account Manager

t.chapman@peterlang.com

Rights & Licenses

rights@peterlang.com 



Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

19Our Representatives – Print

Hong Kong and Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd 
Edwin Chu 
Room 718, Fortune Commercial 
Building 
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel.	 +852 2491 1436 
Fax	 +852 2491 1435

edwin@cps-hk.com

Middle East

International Publishers 
Representatives 
David Atiyah 
PO Box 25731 
1311 Nicosia 
Cyprus

Tel.	 +357 22 872355 
Fax	 +357 22 872359 

iprschl@spidernet.com.cy

Australia, New Zealand,  
Papua New Guinea and Fiji

Co Info Pty Ltd 
Jade Wood 
200A Rooks Road 
Vermont, VIC 3133 
Australia

Tel.	 + 613 9210 7777 
Fax	 + 613 9210 7788

books@coinfo.com.au

Spain, Portugal and Gibraltar

Iberian Book Services 
Charlotte Prout 
Sector Islas 12, 1°B 
28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid  
Spain

cprout@iberianbookservices.com

Latin America

Cranbury International LLC 
Ethan Atkin 
7 Clarendon Ave. 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
USA

Tel.	 +1 802-223-6565 
Fax	 +1 802-223-6824 

eatkin@cranburyinternational.com

Canadian Distribution-print

University of Toronto Press Distribution 
5201 Dufferin Street,  
Toronto, M3H 5T8 
Canada

Tel. +1-800-565-9523 (North America)  
and (416) 667-7791 
Fax +1-800-221-9985 (North America) 
and (416) 667-7832 

utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

South Korea

IMPACT KOREA 
ChongHo Ra 
Suite 715, Shinhan Nextel 
14 Dosun-dong, Sungdong-gu 
Seoul 133-714 
South Korea

Tel.	 +82 2 2296 0140 
Fax	 +82 2 2296 0143

impactkr@kornet.net

South Africa, Botswana and Namibia

Academic Marketing Services (Pty) Ltd 
PO Box 130 
Woodlands 2080 
South Africa

Tel.	 +27 (0)11 447 7441 
Fax	 +27 (0)11 447 2314

info@academicmarketing.co.za

Philippines

Edwin Makabenta 
109 Talayan Street, Talayan Village 
Quezon City 
Philippines 1104

Tel.	 +63 2 703 9792 
Fax	 +63 918 911 6384

adboxbooks@gmail.com

Morocco

Librairie Nationale 
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

China

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel.	 +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax	 +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com



Peter Lang · New Publications	 June 2021

20Our Representatives – eBooks

Morocco

Librairie Nationale 
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département 
Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

Middle East

Avicenna Research 
Mr. Nazim Mohammedi 
Dubai 
United Arab Emirates

Tel. +971 50 1138640 
Tel. +44 7944 464122

info@avicenna-research.com

Australia and New Zealand

Bezi Publishing Services 
Mrs. Louise Valier-D’Abate 
PO Box 1233  
Mitcham North Vic 3132 Australia

Tel. +61 455 864 860

louise@bezi.com.au

Other Countries

In North America:  
Tina Chapman 
Sales and Key Account Manager

t.chapman@peterlang.com 

Outside North America: 
Ankur Rastogi

a.rastogi@peterlang.com

Italy

Cenfor International Srl 
Mrs. Anna Merloe 
Viale G. Palazzi 3/1/A  
16145 Genova

Tel. +39 010 313 567 
Fax +39 010 420 6942 
Mobile +39 393 910 4923

amerlo@cenfor.it

China Mainland, Hong Kong, Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd 
Ben Bai 
Room 718, Fortune Commercial 
Building 
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel. +86 18910752902

benbai@cps-hk.com

Hungary, Slovenia, Croatia and 
Bulgaria

Scientific Knowledge Services 
Mrs. Ángyán Katalin 
Chamerstrasse 172 
6300 Zug 
Switzerland

Tel. +36 27 785 865 
Mobile +36 70 272 6200

hu@scientificknowledgeservices.com

Israel

Inter View Information Resources 
Menahem Dolinsky 
P.O.B 7156 Ramat-Gan 52171, Israel 

Tel. +972-(0)544-581872  
Fax. +972-(0)537-978349

mdolinsky@inter.net.il

Turkey

Mr. Kivanc Cinar 
Prof. Dr. Ahmet Taner Kislali Mahallesi 
2830 Cadde No: 18 
Cayyolu -Ankara 
Turkey

Tel. +90 312 446 7792 Ext. 1005 
Fax +90 312 446 7793 
Mobile +90 544 618 36 18

kcinar@informascope.com

China Mainland

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel.	 +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax	 +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com



ACADEMIC  RESEARCH 
BROUGHT TO THE  POINT.

www.facebook.com/PeterLangPublishers @PeterLangGroupwww.peterlang.com


